Products Private limited through its Directors Mr Karan Pankaj Mehta, Mr Mansur Jethsur Vanjar 
(Corporate Guarantors) and M/s, Saket Texturisers Private Limited through its Directors Mr. Karan 
Pankaj Mehta, & Mr. Mansur Jethsur Vanjur (Corporate Guarantors) in their capacity for repayment of 
total outstanding amount aggregating to Rs.42,97,25,312.00 (Rupees Forty Two Crore Ninety 
Seven Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred and Twelve only) with further interest thereon in 
respect of the advances granted by the Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd to M/s. Rashmi Yarns 
Limited within the stipulated period of 60 days. The said Demand Notice dated 07.03.2020 under 
Sec.13 (2) of the said Act served upon you and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section

[...]

1 & 2 :- Ladol Tamaku Marcet
Valasna Highway Ladol Tamakumarcwt
Valasama Highway Rahweda Chhavani
Vadali, Mahesana, Gujarat, India And Also
For Sr. No. 1 & 2 : Rehada Chhavani Vadali,
Rehada Chhavani Vadali Rehada Chhavani
Vadali, -383235

R
s.
13
,5
0,
00
0/
- 24.01.2026

Rs. 15,09,754/-
(Rupees Fifteen

lakh Nine
Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifty
Four Only) as on
22.01.2026

All that pieces and parcel of Gamtal Plot
bearing Gram Panchayat Milkat No. 95
adms. 141.00 Sq. Mtrs., of Mouje : Raheda
within the Limit of Raheda Gram Panchayat,
Taluka: Vadali in the District of Sabarkantha
and bounded by:

[...]

Dipikaben Dilipkumar Patel (“Guarantor”) W/o Dilipkumar Patel
B/13, Tulsi Bungalows,Radhanapur Road, Mahesana, Gujarat – 384002
Email: sagar_mehsana@yahoo.co.in

…(Hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Borrowers”).
Reference : Loan Account No. ABFAH3TER00001002518 for an amount of
Rs.73,85,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Three Lakh Eighty-Five Thousand Only) (Hereinafter
referred to as “Loan facility”).
Subject : Redemption Notice issued under Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002.
Sir/Madam,
1. We, Aditya Birla Capital Limited (hereinafter referred to as “ABCL”), wish to bring to
your attention that, you the Borrower, Co-Borrower(s) and the Mortgagor (hereinafter

[...]

collectively referred to as “Borrower/s”) pursuant to the account being declared an NPA
on 13.09.2025 have failed to comply with the demand notice dated 24.09.2025 issued
under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act by failing to pay the outstanding dues of
Rs.74,91,900.88/- (Rupees Seventy-Four Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Nine Hundred
and Paise Eighty-Eight Only) by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including
accrued late charges) and interest till 16.09.2025 (this amount is exclusive of TDS
Calculation and Pre-Payment Charges, as applicable) as demanded in the notice.
2. Please refer to the possession notice dated 01.12.2025, wherein possession of the

[...]

secured asset/s (detailed in the Schedule below) was taken for the purpose of
realization of the dues, in accordance with the SARFAESI Act, 2002, and the rules
framed thereunder.
3. We, accordingly, give you a notice of Thirty (30) days to redeem the secured asset/s
by paying an amount Rs.74,91,900.88/- (Rupees Seventy-Four Lakh Ninety-One
Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Eighty-Eight Only) by way of outstanding principal,
arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till 16.09.2025 (this amount is
exclusive of TDS Calculation and Pre-Payment Charges, as applicable) along with
further interest thereon.

[...]

16 of Dharmbhumi 
Bunglow Duplex No. 18 Narol Ahmedabad 
382405 along with proportionate share in 
common areas (Area adm. 1720 Sq.Ft.) 
Boundaries: E East: Duplex No. 19; West: 
Other Property; North: Duplex No.17; South: 
Duplex No. 23

19.11.2025
Rs.2789474/- 

(Rupees Twenty 
Seven Lakhs Eighty 
Nine Thousand Four 

Hundred Seventy 
Four Only)

04.01.2026 at 06:00 
PM to 06:30 PM

Branch Add: Bajaj Finance Ltd, 3rd Floor Unit No. 302 To 306 Tourquoise Building Panchvati Paanch Rasta Off C G Road Ahmedabad Gujarat 380006
POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)